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NATIONAL POSTAL MAIL HANDLERS UNION
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NPMHU PAC

The PAC is non-partisan in its operations, and, by federal law, is

financed completely through voluntary contributions from members

and groups who subscribe to the objectives of the Mail Handlers

PAC. Your Union needs your active involvement in contributing to

the Political Action Committee to assist candidates who will work

to protect the wages and benefits of all Mail Handlers. Our PAC

membership is small but growing larger. Below is a list of the 2025

contributors to the NPMHU Political Action Committee. It is an

honor roll of members who have contributed to the growing political

power of your Union.

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: SUPER AMBASSADOR (contributed at least $1000 last year)

300
301
301
301
301
301
301
302
303

14

Phillip Hester
Phillip Alvarado
Jason Demonico
Diane Libby
Patrick O’Rourke
Daniel St. Marie
Sean Sweeney
Anthony Coleman
Gary Doss

303
306
307
308
308
309
310
3N
31

Eric Schneider

June Harris

Derek Douglass
John Gibson

Michael Rembelinsky
Lisa Pruchnicki
Chawanda Parson
Shirley Mackey
Roxie Olds Pride
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3N
313
316
318
321
321
322
322
323

Paul Pineda

Juan Lanza-Pomales
Don Sneesby
Nicholas Mosezar
Jeffrey Morgan
Richard Ruiz

Kelly Dickey

Donna Truschel

Jeff Larsen

324
329
Nat’l Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’l Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’l Staff

Carmalita Mecaskey
John Macon

Paul Hogrogian

Kevin Tabarus

Andy Badilishamwalimu
Patrick Donovan

Katie Maddocks

Max Rehbein

Thomas Ruther



MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: AMBASSADOR (contributed at least $500 last year)

297
299
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301

Bridget Williams
Davelyn Okamoto
Marie Chery
Latina Crenshaw
Wilfredo Delgado
Tracey Guzman
Yvette Johnson
Lucy Lombardo
James Smith
John Bessette
Todd Bjunes
Robert Burke
Linda Ellerbe
John Hegarty
Rene Morissette
Martin Paredes
Charles Pierce

301
301
303
304
304
304
306
306
306
306
309
310
310
310
310
3N
315

Joseph Robinson
Scott Surette
Denise Brown
Gregory Hill
Conswela McLemore
Gloria Ward
Wayne Hopkins
Marlon Johnson
Manuella Morris
Gregory Newsome
Joyce Miskell
Reginald Chambers
Charles Franklin
Lisa Greer

Nolan McClendon
Patricia Johnson
Jerry Alexander

316
316
316
316
318
318
318
320
320
320
320
321
321
321
321
323
323

Michael Fregon
Steven Kim
Timothy Kovac
Courtney Retter
Beverly Pitts
Lawrence Sapp
Thomas Sheldon
Shawn Garey
Bernie Gonzalez
Felipe Ruiz
Simon Spotts
Robert Koryto
Richard Lairscey
Michael Ruiz
Samuel Tweneboa-Koduah
Brock Engstrom
Jarred Hoover

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: LEADER (contributed at least $250 last year)

323
329
329
331
332
333
333
334
334
Nat’l Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’| Staff
Nat’l Staff
Nat’l Staff

Aaron Kobes
Samuel Hudson
Julius Takacs
Michael Foster
Edvina Tesch
Craig Bindrum
Monica Marshall
Sheldon Adams
Alexander Adams
Nina Gallauresi
Teresa Harmon
Eugene Horton
Nickolas Lehto
Eileen Mills

Neil Ryan

297
297
299
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
301
301
301

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL:

Michael Caird
Kimberly Walker
Tanya Arcangel
Raymond Bermudez
Richard Couvertier
Irene Delgado
Tanya Elder
Joseph Palau
Shirley Ramos
Thomas Russo
Malik Sheppard
Michael Bisono
Ralph Capaldi
Brian Carl

Scott Curtis
Thomas Dunn

Earl Kimball

301
301
301
302
304
305
305
306
306
306
308
308
308
308
308
309
309

Charles Masterson
Michael Guilfoyle
Christin Wilson

Shawn Dalton

David Dowell

Michael Perry
Shavonnie Zimmerman
Mark Blough

Carmela Catchings-Tyler
Manuel Lazu

Ritchie Dockery
Robert Glycenfer
Christopher Lee
Michael Mohan

Joseph Zelenenki
Rebecca Bicksler
Timothy Morath

309
312
313
313
316
316
316
316
317
318
318
320
321
321
321
322
323

Alois Raclawski
Troy Davis

Juan Morales
Idelfonso Rivera
Gary Kalich
Gregory McGovern
Deborah Retter
Mark Sagatu
Ronnie Sanders
Wayne Campbell
Shawndala Jones
Darren Dankert
Roberto Hernandez
Michael Hora

Zack Mischo
Kamayu Collins
Dean Abatte

323
323
325
329
332
332
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
334
Nat’l Staff

Tina Freeman
Dustin Hackey
Dwayne Williams
Woodrow Douglas
James Smith
Matthew Stevens
Barry Adair

Mike Ballard
Wayne Burch
Susan Cowman
Bernal Gutierrez
Frankie Micile
Jeffrey Mount
Anthony Shell
Noah Giebel

297
297
299
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
301
301
301

Pamela Grant
William Staab
Keala Parker

Mark Chandler
Charles Price
Stephen Rodriquez
Antonio Sanchez
Sharon Scott
Trevor Stuart
Derek Bruce

Mark Elia

William Flynn
Shawn Holt
Thomas Kondroski
Robert Losi

ACTIVIST (contributed at least $100 last year)

301
301
302
303
303
303
303
304
305
305
305
305
305
306
306

Timothy Sullivan
Keith Vincent
Ruben Martin
Terrie Collins
Paul Costello
Daniel Ortega
Kenneth Smith
Clarence Phelps
David Cocke
Danny Mangan
Joseph Page Jr.
Byron Scott
Maurice Wallace
Evamarie Acox-Bouie
Gerald Banks

306
306
306
306
306
306
306
307
307
307
307
307
308
308
308

Steven Barber
Brian Bragg

Robert Howze
Jeanine Hutcherson
Sharifa Knowles
Joseph Sell

Maurice Stecklein
Jim Haggarty

Billy Harris

Marlon Harris
Terran Miller

Ursula Patterson
Nicholas Campellone
Brian Clark

Sean Craig

308
308
308
308
308
308
308
309
309
309
310
3n
3n
3n
3n

Ottina Fallz

Kris Keehn

Ken Koscinski
Shelby Root
Raymond Rosenberger
Ronald Sweetman
Mildred Wagner
Howard Fagan-Solis
Brandon Gleason
Raymond Morrison
Antonio Smith
Byron Bennett
Shelley Dennis

Lelo Simmons
Jeremy Williams
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MEMBERSHIP LEVEL:

ACTIVIST (contributed at least $100 last year) continued

313
315
316
316
316
316
316
316
317
318
318
320
320

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: SPONSOR (contributed

297
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
302
303
303
303
305
305

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL:

297
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
301
301
302
302

16

Maurice Torres
Kevin Parsons
Shaun Bezella
Alan Brashear
Sean Fryer
Richard Neal
Gene Rezac
Salvatore Schillaci
Rodney Tyus
Jorge Ortiz

Chris Strang
Arturo Aguilar
Theresa Corcoran

Cecil Brown

Alejiah Durham
Steve Morrow
Alberta Prieto
Damon Washington
George Buckley
Reynaldo Figueroa
Michael Normandin
Dorothy Henderson
Maura Pettit
Robert Rodriguez
Thomas Sansevere
Marcus Anderson
Timothy Powers

Shane Gagnebin
Peter Bilotta
Andrew Curiale
Peter Letizia
Richard Lutz
Alan Sacks
Charles Valentine
Nicholas Bessette
Robert Goggin
Todd Johnson
Steven Punzo
Stephen Zaccaro
Michael Sanchez
Brian Sheehan

321
321
321
321
322
323
327
327
327
328
328
330
332

306
306
306
308
308
308
308
309
309
309
309
309
309
309

Louis Crew

John Martinez
Tony Wilson

Joel Wolter
Linda DeHaven
Brian Blatchford
Larry Burk

Brock Isakson
Derek Mullenberg
Larry Karsten
Todd Larson
John Regis
Rebecca Adcox-Franklin

Jeff Bridges
Michael Schultz
Geiselle Williams
Jeanne Gladilina
Steven Harvey
Pearl Ruffin
Richard Vennera
Daniel Cornish
Daniel De Rouville
Tanya DeRouville
Douglas Heyden
James Jacobson, Jr.
Kimberly Leich
Michael Knapik

332
332
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333

310
3n

3n

313
313
313
317
317
318
318
318
320
321
321

Paul Oblad
Jaxon White
Harvey Blackman
Bryant Blackman
Thomas Blair
Denise Brown
Robert Connair
Dave Current
Deborah Hall
Kyle Hanks

John Haus
James Heath
Stephan Hopkins

at least $52 last year)

Gary Reid
Jennifer Price
Dawn Richard
Fredis Maldonado
Xara Rivera
Carlos Zeno
Carlas Hunt
Robert Richburg
Rick Frantz

Ron Nordyke
Andrew Robertson
Cesar Polanco
Daniel Elliot

Eric Reen

MEMBER (contributed at least $26 last year)

302
303
303
303
303
304
304
305
305
305
305
307
308
309

Paula Ward

Van Cunningham
Kathleen McNeil
Ray Paniagua
Juan Torres
James Clark
Thomas Davis
Cynthia Brown
James Cox

Lori Freeman
Jakeisha Parker
Megan Temple-Duncan
Brian Carson
Paul Forshey
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309
309
309
310
3
312
312
314
316
317
318
318
321
321

William Goeseke
Ronald Heiss
Shelby Kessler
William Hopkins
Frank La

Troy Gallet
Kevin Perry
Latonia Johnson
Eric Snyder
Charles Harris
Daniel Diaz
Robin Person
Patrick Bond
Richard Eckhart

333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333

321
322
322
323
323
323
325
329
331
334
Nat’l Staff

322
323
323
323
323
329
330
332
333
333
334

Larry Humeston
Dennis Irvin
Lee Kessler
Danelle Krull
David Parrish
Larry Rose
Jeffrey Smith
Brian Tallman
Richard White
David Williams
Stephanie Yang

Cicero Untalan
William Best
JW Harker
Matt Lopez
Patricia O’Brien
Shane Ryden
Tarus Esco-Cole
Charles Hill
Dave Wisneski
Kent Holliday
Clare Hurley

Darlene Kaleugher
Jonta McPherson
Anab Mohamed
Nicholas Tanberg
Jordan Yaritz
Cox Lydon

Bob Griffith
Steven Jensen
Marvin Bennett
Angela Marshall
Michael Howell



