

# NPMHU PAC

## 2025 CONTRIBUTORS

The National Postal Mail Handlers Union Political Action Committee (NPMHU PAC) contributes to campaigns of candidates for and incumbents of Congress who repeatedly demonstrate “concern for working people and for [the] aims and objectives of the NPMHU and the entire trade union movement.”



The PAC is non-partisan in its operations, and, by federal law, is financed completely through voluntary contributions from members and groups who subscribe to the objectives of the Mail Handlers PAC. Your Union needs your active involvement in contributing to the Political Action Committee to assist candidates who will work to protect the wages and benefits of all Mail Handlers. Our PAC membership is small but growing larger. Below is a list of the 2025 contributors to the NPMHU Political Action Committee. It is an honor roll of members who have contributed to the growing political power of your Union.

## PAC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2025

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: **SUPER AMBASSADOR** (contributed at least \$1000 last year)

300	Phillip Hester	303	Eric Schneider	311	Paul Pineda	324	Carmalita Mecaskey
301	Phillip Alvarado	306	June Harris	313	Juan Lanza-Pomales	329	John Macon
301	Jason Demonico	307	Derek Douglass	316	Don Sneesby	Nat'l Staff	Paul Hogrogian
301	Diane Libby	308	John Gibson	318	Nicholas Mosezar	Nat'l Staff	Kevin Tabarus
301	Patrick O'Rourke	308	Michael Rembelinsky	321	Jeffrey Morgan	Nat'l Staff	Andy Badilishamwalimu
301	Daniel St. Marie	309	Lisa Pruchnicki	321	Richard Ruiz	Nat'l Staff	Patrick Donovan
301	Sean Sweeney	310	Chawanda Parson	322	Kelly Dickey	Nat'l Staff	Katie Maddocks
302	Anthony Coleman	311	Shirley Mackey	322	Donna Truschel	Nat'l Staff	Max Rehbein
303	Gary Doss	311	Roxie Olds Pride	323	Jeff Larsen	Nat'l Staff	Thomas Ruther

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: **AMBASSADOR** (contributed at least \$500 last year)**

297	Bridget Williams	301	Joseph Robinson	316	Michael Fregon	323	Aaron Kobes
299	Davelyn Okamoto	301	Scott Surette	316	Steven Kim	329	Samuel Hudson
300	Marie Chery	303	Denise Brown	316	Timothy Kovac	329	Julius Takacs
300	Latina Crenshaw	304	Gregory Hill	316	Courtney Retter	331	Michael Foster
300	Wilfredo Delgado	304	Conswela McLemore	318	Beverly Pitts	332	Edvina Tesch
300	Tracey Guzman	304	Gloria Ward	318	Lawrence Sapp	333	Craig Bindrum
300	Yvette Johnson	306	Wayne Hopkins	318	Thomas Sheldon	333	Monica Marshall
300	Lucy Lombardo	306	Marlon Johnson	320	Shawn Garey	334	Sheldon Adams
300	James Smith	306	Manuella Morris	320	Bernie Gonzalez	334	Alexander Adams
301	John Bessette	306	Gregory Newsome	320	Felipe Ruiz	Nat'l Staff	Nina Gallauresi
301	Todd Bjunes	309	Joyce Miskell	320	Simon Spotts	Nat'l Staff	Teresa Harmon
301	Robert Burke	310	Reginald Chambers	321	Robert Koryto	Nat'l Staff	Eugene Horton
301	Linda Ellerbe	310	Charles Franklin	321	Richard Lairscey	Nat'l Staff	Nickolas Lehto
301	John Hegarty	310	Lisa Greer	321	Michael Ruiz	Nat'l Staff	Eileen Mills
301	Rene Morissette	310	Nolan McClendon	321	Samuel Tweneboa-Koduah	Nat'l Staff	Neil Ryan
301	Martin Paredes	311	Patricia Johnson	323	Brock Engstrom		
301	Charles Pierce	315	Jerry Alexander	323	Jarred Hoover		

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: **LEADER** (contributed at least \$250 last year)**

297	Michael Caird	301	Charles Masterson	309	Alois Raclawski	323	Tina Freeman
297	Kimberly Walker	301	Michael Guilfoyle	312	Troy Davis	323	Dustin Hackey
299	Tanya Arcangel	301	Christin Wilson	313	Juan Morales	325	Dwayne Williams
300	Raymond Bermudez	302	Shawn Dalton	313	Idelfonso Rivera	329	Woodrow Douglas
300	Richard Couvertier	304	David Dowell	316	Gary Kalich	332	James Smith
300	Irene Delgado	305	Michael Perry	316	Gregory McGovern	332	Matthew Stevens
300	Tanya Elder	305	Shavonnie Zimmerman	316	Deborah Retter	333	Barry Adair
300	Joseph Palau	306	Mark Blough	316	Mark Sagatu	333	Mike Ballard
300	Shirley Ramos	306	Carmela Catchings-Tyler	317	Ronnie Sanders	333	Wayne Burch
300	Thomas Russo	306	Manuel Lazú	318	Wayne Campbell	333	Susan Cowman
300	Malik Sheppard	308	Ritchie Dockery	318	Shawndala Jones	333	Bernal Gutierrez
301	Michael Bisono	308	Robert Glycenfer	320	Darren Dankert	333	Frankie Micile
301	Ralph Capaldi	308	Christopher Lee	321	Roberto Hernandez	333	Jeffrey Mount
301	Brian Carl	308	Michael Mohan	321	Michael Hora	334	Anthony Shell
301	Scott Curtis	308	Joseph Zelenenki	321	Zack Mischo	Nat'l Staff	Noah Giebel
301	Thomas Dunn	309	Rebecca Bicksler	322	Kamayu Collins		
301	Earl Kimball	309	Timothy Morath	323	Dean Abatte		

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: **ACTIVIST** (contributed at least \$100 last year)**

297	Pamela Grant	301	Timothy Sullivan	306	Steven Barber	308	Ottina Fallz
297	William Staab	301	Keith Vincent	306	Brian Bragg	308	Kris Keehn
299	Keala Parker	302	Ruben Martin	306	Robert Howze	308	Ken Koscinski
300	Mark Chandler	303	Terrie Collins	306	Jeanine Hutcherson	308	Shelby Root
300	Charles Price	303	Paul Costello	306	Sharifa Knowles	308	Raymond Rosenberger
300	Stephen Rodriquez	303	Daniel Ortega	306	Joseph Sell	308	Ronald Sweetman
300	Antonio Sanchez	303	Kenneth Smith	306	Maurice Stecklein	308	Mildred Wagner
300	Sharon Scott	304	Clarence Phelps	307	Jim Haggarty	309	Howard Fagan-Solis
300	Trevor Stuart	305	David Cocke	307	Billy Harris	309	Brandon Gleason
301	Derek Bruce	305	Danny Mangan	307	Marlon Harris	309	Raymond Morrison
301	Mark Elia	305	Joseph Page Jr.	307	Terran Miller	310	Antonio Smith
301	William Flynn	305	Byron Scott	307	Ursula Patterson	311	Byron Bennett
301	Shawn Holt	305	Maurice Wallace	308	Nicholas Campellone	311	Shelley Dennis
301	Thomas Kondroski	306	Evamarie Acox-Bouie	308	Brian Clark	311	Lelo Simmons
301	Robert Losi	306	Gerald Banks	308	Sean Craig	311	Jeremy Williams

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: ACTIVIST (contributed at least \$100 last year) continued**

313	Maurice Torres	321	Louis Crew	332	Paul Oblad	333	Larry Humeston
315	Kevin Parsons	321	John Martinez	332	Jaxon White	333	Dennis Irvin
316	Shaun Bezella	321	Tony Wilson	333	Harvey Blackman	333	Lee Kessler
316	Alan Brashear	321	Joel Wolter	333	Bryant Blackman	333	Danelle Krull
316	Sean Fryer	322	Linda DeHaven	333	Thomas Blair	333	David Parrish
316	Richard Neal	323	Brian Blatchford	333	Denise Brown	333	Larry Rose
316	Gene Rezac	327	Larry Burk	333	Robert Connair	333	Jeffrey Smith
316	Salvatore Schillaci	327	Brock Isakson	333	Dave Current	333	Brian Tallman
317	Rodney Tyus	327	Derek Mullenberg	333	Deborah Hall	333	Richard White
318	Jorge Ortiz	328	Larry Karsten	333	Kyle Hanks	333	David Williams
318	Chris Strang	328	Todd Larson	333	John Haus	333	Stephanie Yang
320	Arturo Aguilar	330	John Regis	333	James Heath		
320	Theresa Corcoran	332	Rebecca Adcox-Franklin	333	Stephan Hopkins		

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: SPONSOR (contributed at least \$52 last year)**

297	Cecil Brown	306	Jeff Bridges	310	Gary Reid	321	Cicero Untalan
300	Alejah Durham	306	Michael Schultz	311	Jennifer Price	322	William Best
300	Steve Morrow	306	Geiselle Williams	311	Dawn Richard	322	JW Harker
300	Alberta Prieto	308	Jeanne Gladilina	313	Fredis Maldonado	323	Matt Lopez
300	Damon Washington	308	Steven Harvey	313	Xara Rivera	323	Patricia O'Brien
301	George Buckley	308	Pearl Ruffin	313	Carlos Zeno	323	Shane Ryden
301	Reynaldo Figueroa	308	Richard Vennera	317	Carlas Hunt	325	Tarus Esco-Cole
301	Michael Normandin	309	Daniel Cornish	317	Robert Richburg	329	Charles Hill
302	Dorothy Henderson	309	Daniel De Rouville	318	Rick Frantz	331	Dave Wisneski
303	Maura Pettit	309	Tanya DeRouville	318	Ron Nordyke	334	Kent Holliday
303	Robert Rodriguez	309	Douglas Heyden	318	Andrew Robertson	Nat'l Staff	Clare Hurley
303	Thomas Sansevere	309	James Jacobson, Jr.	320	Cesar Polanco		
305	Marcus Anderson	309	Kimberly Leich	321	Daniel Elliot		
305	Timothy Powers	309	Michael Knapik	321	Eric Reen		

**MEMBERSHIP LEVEL: MEMBER (contributed at least \$26 last year)**

297	Shane Gagnebin	302	Paula Ward	309	William Goeseke	322	Darlene Kaleugher
300	Peter Bilotta	303	Van Cunningham	309	Ronald Heiss	323	Jonta McPherson
300	Andrew Curiale	303	Kathleen McNeil	309	Shelby Kessler	323	Anab Mohamed
300	Peter Letizia	303	Ray Paniagua	310	William Hopkins	323	Nicholas Tanberg
300	Richard Lutz	303	Juan Torres	311	Frank La	323	Jordan Yaritz
300	Alan Sacks	304	James Clark	312	Troy Gallet	329	Cox Lydon
300	Charles Valentine	304	Thomas Davis	312	Kevin Perry	330	Bob Griffith
301	Nicholas Bessette	305	Cynthia Brown	314	Latonia Johnson	332	Steven Jensen
301	Robert Goggin	305	James Cox	316	Eric Snyder	333	Marvin Bennett
301	Todd Johnson	305	Lori Freeman	317	Charles Harris	333	Angela Marshall
301	Steven Punzo	305	Jakeisha Parker	318	Daniel Diaz	334	Michael Howell
301	Stephen Zaccaro	307	Megan Temple-Duncan	318	Robin Person		
302	Michael Sanchez	308	Brian Carson	321	Patrick Bond		
302	Brian Sheehan	309	Paul Forshey	321	Richard Eckhart		